





5671 460th St Paullina, IA 51046 Phone: (712) 448-3444

Invoice To Account No: 83482

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

1110000 1071000011111101					
LARRY VANMEETEREN		ARRY VANMEETEREI	V	Invoice Number:	3527995
3367 LOG AVE	33	367 LOG AVE		Invoice Date:	12/20/2021
SHELDON IA 51201	∥ SI	HELDON IA 51201		Location:	27
				Work Order Number:	1419655
			Ï	Payment Type:	Finance
Bus: (712)324-4088 Prv: (71	2)348-4308 Bu	ıs: (712)324-4088	Prv: (712)348-4308		_
Mob:(712)348-4308	· II	ob:(712)348-4308		Tech:TAYLOR BECKSTEAD	Page: 1 of 7

Fleet No: Eq ID: Meter: Serial Number: Make/Model:

JOHN DEERE 608C

1H00608CJB0745216

Z5708WZ

ALL/9004/SHP/590 Retail

COMPLAINT:

**01 CORN HEAD SHOP - JOHN DEERE INSPECTION

CORRECTION:

Performed John Deere Inspection on corn head in shop

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind Quantity List Price Miscellaneous Description PARTS PROMOTIONAL DISCOUNT -1.00306.58 306.58 (\$306.58)P3790 Sub-Total: (\$157.58) Misc: (\$306.58) OL&M: \$0.00 Labor: \$149.00 Parts: \$0.00

608C/1448/E/23 Retail

COMPLAINT:

**02 ACTIVE HEIGHT CONTROL SENSOR WIRING HARNESS - Repair (Each)

REPAIR - ACTIVE HEIGHT CONTROL SENSOR WIRING HARNESS Repair active height control sensor wiring harness. Include descirption.

CORRECTION:

REPAIRED EACH ACTIVE HEIGHT CONTROL SENSOR WIRING HARNESS Moved the bracket that it reads off of

Also cleaned connector and checked the wiring

Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$175.53 \$0.00 OL&M: Parts: \$0.00 Labor: \$175.53

608C/7058/P/10 Retail

COMPLAINT:

**03 LH DECK PLATE ADJUSTER ARM PLASTIC DEFLECTOR - Remove & Install. (Per Row) REMOVE & INSTALL LEFT DECK PLATE ADJUSTER ARM PLASTIC DEFLECTOR

Remove & install left deck plate adjuster arm plastic deflector

CORRECTION:

R&I PER ROW LEFT DECK PLATE ADJUSTER ARM PLASTIC DEFLECTOR

Part Number

Description

Quantity

List Price

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind







5671 460th St Paullina, IA 51046 Phone: (712) 448-3444

Invoice To Account No: 83482

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

LARRY VANMEETEREN

3367 LOG AVE SHELDON IA 51201 LARRY VANMEETEREN

3367 LOG AVE

SHELDON IA 51201

Invoice Number: Invoice Date:

12/20/2021 27

Work Order Number: Payment Type: 1419655 Finance

Bus: (712)324-4088 Mob:(712)348-4308

Prv: (712)348-4308

Bus: (712)324-4088 Mob:(712)348-4308 Prv: (712)348-4308

1H00608CJB0745216

Tech: TAYLOR BECKSTEAD

Location:

Page: 2 of 7

3527995

Make/Model:

Serial Number:

Eq ID:

Meter:

Z5708WZ

Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 608C 608C/7058/P/10 Retail

19M7865

8x16 10.9 FLANGE BULK

4.00

0.90

0.90

\$3.60

Ν

Ν

HXE10134

Shield

128.36 1.00

128.36

\$128.36

Labor: \$129.80

Parts: \$131.96

OL&M:

\$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

Sub-Total: \$261.76

Gen-4 Retail COMPLAINT:

**04 Recondition Deck Plate Sensor for

Calibration

CORRECTION:

Found that the sensor was reading incorrectly and would not allow the deck plates to calibrate Went and unplugged the sensor and checked all the wiring and cleaned connector and put back together Moved the stop that the sensor reads off of out a little to help with the movement and make it read a little better Calibrated and got the sensor a little closer to the voltage needed Moved the bracket again and calibrated and got them to work fine

Labor: \$233.95

Parts: \$0.00

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

Sub-Total: \$233.95

Gen-5 Retail COMPLAINT:

**05 Remove and Install Main Frame Bolts

CORRECTION:

Main frame bolts that were holding the row units onto the frame were wearing out The front bolts were the worst so decided to replace them Couldn't get a socket or a wrench to take off the bolts Ended up getting some bolts from up front and used them to weld to the bolts to take out Got all the bolts out and replaced with new ones and tightened and torqued down to spec

Part Number 19M7846

Description SCREW

Quantity 17.00 List Price 8.90 **Net Price** 8.90 Extended Price Taxed Ind \$151.30







5671 460th St Paullina, IA 51046 Phone: (712) 448-3444

Invoice To Account No: 83482

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

LARRY VANMEETEREN 3367 LOG AVE	LARRY VANMEETEREN 3367 LOG AVE	Invoice Number: Invoice Date:	3527995 12/20/2021
SHELDON IA 51201	SHELDON IA 51201	Location:	27
		Work Order Number:	1419655
		Payment Type:	Finance
200, (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Bus: (712)324-4088 Prv: (712)348-4308 Mob: (712)348-4308	Tech:TAYLOR BECKSTEAD	Page: 3 of 7

Fleet No: Eq ID: Meter: Serial Number: Make/Model: Z5708WZ 1H00608CJB0745216 JOHN DEERE 608C

Gen-5 Retail HDW10MB

BULK 10.9 METRIC HARDWARE/OZ

65.00

0.50

0.50

\$32.50

N

Labor: \$295.00

Parts: \$183.80

OL&M: \$0.00

OL&M:

\$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

Sub-Total:

\$478.80

608C/6404/RWD/E/10 Retail

COMPLAINT:

**06 CHAIN ROW UNIT DRIVE EACH - Remove & Install. REMOVE & INSTALL ROW UNIT DRIVE CHAIN EACH

Drain oil from Oil bath Cover Remove chain cover Loosen and remove drive chain

Reinstall and adjust drive chain Reinstall oil bath and refill with oil

CORRECTION:

R&I ROW UNIT DRIVE CHAIN Drain oil from Oil bath Cover Remove chain cover Loosen and remove drive chain Reinstall and adjust drive chain Reinstall oil bath and refill with oil

> Part Number AH222291

Labor: \$129.80

Description Roller Chain

Parts: \$110.88

Quantity 1.00

List Price 110.88

Misc: \$0.00

Net Price 110.88 Extended Price \$110.88

Sub-Total: \$240.68

Taxed Ind

Gen-8 Retail COMPLAINT:

**08 Repair Broken Chopper Guard

CORRECTION:

Chopper guard on the right side of the head was cracked in a couple different spots Removed bracket and took inside to weld cracks

Found that the rod holding the snoot right above it was cracked as well removed and welded back as well Made sure that everything was good and secure when finished







5671 460th St Paullina, IA 51046 Phone: (712) 448-3444

Invoice To Account No: 83482

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

LARRY VANMEETEREN

3367 LOG AVE SHELDON IA 51201 LARRY VANMEETEREN

SHELDON IA 51201

3367 LOG AVE

Work Order Number:

Invoice Date: Location:

Invoice Number:

1419655 Finance

Bus: (712)324-4088 Mob: (712)348-4308

JOHN DEERE 608C

Prv: (712)348-4308

Bus: (712)324-4088 Mob:(712)348-4308 Prv: (712)348-4308

Tech: TAYLOR BECKSTEAD

Payment Type:

Page: 4 of 7

3527995

12/20/2021

27

Make/Model:

Serial Number:

Eq ID:

Fleet No:

Meter:

1H00608CJB0745216

Z5708WZ

Gen-8 Retail

Labor: \$73.75

Parts: \$0.00

OL&M:

\$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

Sub-Total: \$73.75

608C/5105/DP/10 Retail

COMPLAINT:

**09 CYLINDER DECK PLATE - Remove & Install. REMOVE & INSTALL DECK PLATE CYLINDER

Removed cover from cylinder

Disconnected hose fittings. Close all open fittings using caps and plugs

Removed cotter pin and pin Removed cap screw and cylinder Installed cylinder rod into coupler and insert pin Installed cap screw and connect hose fittings Installed cover over cylinder

CORRECTION:

R&I deck plate cylinder Removed cover from cylinder Disconnected hose fittings Close all open fittings using caps and plugs Removed cotter pin and pin Removed cap screw and cylinder Installed cylinder rod into coupler and inserted pin Installed cap screw and connected hose fittings

Installed cover over cylinder



Part Number AH226444	Description HYDRAULIC	10 10	*10	Berto	Quantity 1.00	List Price 547.34	Net Price 547.34	Extended Price \$547.34	Taxed Ind N
AHC16964	HYDRAULIC				1.00	35.00	35.00	\$35.00	Ν
T77613	O-RING #6 FF				3.00	1.74	1.74	\$5.22	N
U46166	O-Ring				1.00	2.82	2.82	\$2.82	N
Miscellaneous	Description				Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind







5671 460th St Paullina, IA 51046 Phone: (712) 448-3444

Invoice To Account No: 83482

SERVICE INVOICE

Deliver To: 3527995 LARRY VANMEETEREN Invoice Number: LARRY VANMEETEREN 12/20/2021 3367 LOG AVE Invoice Date: **3367 LOG AVE** SHELDON IA 51201 SHELDON IA 51201 27 Location: 1419655 Work Order Number: Finance Payment Type: Prv: (712)348-4308 Bus: (712)324-4088 Prv: (712)348-4308 Bus: (712)324-4088 Tech: TAYLOR BECKSTEAD Page: 5 of 7

Fleet No: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Make/Model:

Z5708WZ 1H00608CJB0745216 JOHN DEERE 608C

Mob:(712)348-4308

608C/5105/DP/10 Retail

Mob:(712)348-4308

\$22.50 1.00 22.50 22.50 SHIPPING & HANDLING P3750

Sub-Total: \$1,202.88 Misc: \$22.50 OL&M: \$0.00 Parts: \$590.38 Labor: \$590.00

608C/7194/RWT/R/10 Retail

COMPLAINT:

**10 SHIELD ROW UNIT TRASH PER ROW - Remove & Install. REMOVE & INSTALL ROW UNIT TRASH SHIELD PER ROW Remove and replace row unit trash knife shield

CORRECTION:

R&I ROW UNIT TRASH SHIELD

Remove and replace row unit trash knife shield

The back aluminum shields were wearing through and had lost most of the rubber that goes underneath as a stop as well Got the back shields at first then customer came back a few days later and told me he wanted to put the rubber pieces on as well with the aluminum shields

Got the shields and then got the hardware to mount the rubber pieces which is the increase in cost of the parts Mounted everything together then got the pieces mounted to the frame and secured

Part Number 03M7191	Description 10X25 8.8 CARRAGE BULK	Quantity 38.00	List Price 0.92	Net Price 0.92	Extended Price \$34.96	Taxed Ind N
11M7083	Cotter Pin	2.00	0.43	0.43	\$0.86	N
14M7296	FLANGE NUT	39.00	1.30	1.30	\$50.70	N
14M7298	FLANGE NUT	20.00	0.94	0.94	\$18.80	N
19M7784	SCREW	1.00	1.27	1.27	\$1.27	N
19M7867	8X25 10.9 FLANGE BULK	12.00	0.98	0.98	\$11.76	N
HXE21073	Powershaft Shield	2.00	64.07	64.07	\$128.14	N
HXE21074	POWERSHAFT	2.00	125.56	125.56	\$251.12	N
HXE21077	Shield	2.00	71.62	71.62	\$143.24	N
HXE21079	Bracket	2.00	85.37	85.37	\$170.74	N
HXE21080	Bracket	2.00	49.90	49.90	\$99.80	N
HXE30378	POWERSHAFT	1.00	134.98	134.98	\$134.98	N







5671 460th St Paullina, IA 51046 Phone: (712) 448-3444

Mob:(712)348-4308

Deliver To: Invoice To Account No: 83482

SERVICE INVOICE

N

Ν

Ν

Ν

3527995 LARRY VANMEETEREN Invoice Number: LARRY VANMEETEREN 3367 LOG AVE Invoice Date: 12/20/2021 3367 LOG AVE SHELDON IA 51201 SHELDON IA 51201 27 Location: 1419655 Work Order Number: Finance Payment Type: Prv: (712)348-4308 Bus: (712)324-4088 Bus: (712)324-4088 Prv: (712)348-4308 Tech: TAYLOR BECKSTEAD Page: 6 of 7

Fleet No: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Make/Model:

Mob:(712)348-4308

1H00608CJB0745216 Z5708WZ JOHN DEERE 608C

608C/7194/RWT/R/10 Retail 1.00 150.70 150.70 \$150.70 Powershaft Shield HXE30379 \$193.94 96.97 96.97 2.00 Shade Curtain HXE30386 \$190.42 2.00 95.21 95.21 **Bracket** HXE30397 132.55 132.55 \$265.10 2.00 SHIELD HXE89079

Extended Price Taxed Ind **Quantity** List Price Net Price Description Miscellaneous 12.50 1.00 1.00 \$12.50 **SHIPPING & HANDLING** P3750

\$2,201.23 Sub-Total: Parts: \$1,846.53 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$12.50 Labor: \$342.20

608C/6936/SKC/10 Retail

COMPLAINT:

**11 KNIFE STALKMASTER CHOPPER - Remove & Install. REMOVE & INSTALL STALKMASTER CHOPPER KNIFE Removed lock nuts, washers, bushings, and cap screws

Removed knives from between plate

Inspected all hardware and bushings for excessive wear or damage and replace as necessary Installed knives using cap screws, bushings, washers, and lock nuts. Tighten to specification

CORRECTION:

R&I STALKMASTER CHOPPER KNIFE

Removed lock nuts, washers, bushings, and cap screws

Removed knives from between plate Rotated the knives to new blade side Tightened all nuts and bolts to spec



Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$225.68 OL&M: \$0.00 Labor: \$225.68 Parts: \$0.00

Gen-12 Retail COMPLAINT:

**12 Change ALL Gear Case Oils

CORRECTION:







5671 460th St Paullina, IA 51046 Phone: (712) 448-3444

Deliver To: Invoice To Account No: 83482

SERVICE INVOICE

3527995

12/20/2021

1419655

Finance

\$2,676.59

\$3,030.73

(\$271.58)

\$199.07

\$5,634.81

\$0.00

27

LARRY VANMEETEREN Invoice Number: LARRY VANMEETEREN 3367 LOG AVE Invoice Date: 3367 LOG AVE SHELDON IA 51201 SHELDON IA 51201 Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:

> Prv: (712)348-4308 Bus: (712)324-4088 Tech: TAYLOR BECKSTEAD Page: 7 of 7 Mob:(712)348-4308

Fleet No: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Make/Model:

Z5708WZ 1H00608CJB0745216 JOHN DEERE 608C

Gen-12 Retail

Bus: (712)324-4088

Mob:(712)348-4308

Customer wanted all the oils changed which meant all the gear boxes This meant both the left and right side drive chain gear boxes All of the main drive case gear boxes where the dipstick is at Then all the gear boxes on the main drive shafts in the rear Also the gear boxes for the chopping blades as well Got them all emptied and filled back up to the proper level with 80 90 oil

Prv: (712)348-4308

Extended Price Taxed Ind Quantity List Price Net Price Description Part Number 167.18 \$167.18 167.18 1.00 GL5 80W90 5 gal TY26816 Sub-Total: \$499.06 Misc: \$0.00 Labor: \$331.88 Parts: \$167.18 OL&M: \$0.00

Finance Information

Customer PO No:

2018/1 Tax Exempt No:

Advisor:

TODD FULLER

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

Type: Multi-use Acct US

Auth. No: 422743

Merchant No: 36000775

Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxxx0940

- COMBINE INSPECTION Bill Code: 784

Credit Plan: 12002 - DEERE AG NO PAYMENTS/NO INTEREST WAIVER UNTIL

Sales Tax: **Grand Total:**

Labor: Parts:

OL&M:

Misc:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Received by:
